

October 29, 2021

Serve Construction Limited 74 North Queen Street Toronto, ON M8Z 2C9

Attention: Domenic Laverde, Vice President

RE: Replacement of Trans Canada Trail Pedestrian Bridges 6 & 7 Town of Innisfil Contract # C-21-01 DDA WO 20-083

Dear Mr. Laverde:

## Subject: Certificate of Substantial Performance October 2021

The date on which the above referenced project was substantially performed is October 14, 2021. Please find enclosed herewith a signed copy of the Certificate of Substantial Performance (Form 9) for the Contract. Serve Construction Ltd. shall publish a copy of the certificate in a trade publication or periodical such as the Daily Commercial News (DCN) as required under Section 32 of the Construction Act.

We trust that you find this satisfactory. Please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at 1-647-405-0523 or <u>cmiddleton@dougdixonassociates.com</u> should you have any questions.

Yours very truly, Doug Dixon & Associates Inc.

MIM

Chris Middleton, P. Eng. Senior Project Manager

cc. Meredith Goodwin, Town of Innisfil

email

mgoodwin@innisfil.ca

## FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

Town of Innisfil
(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)
Trans Canada Trail between 15 <sup>th</sup> Line and 14 <sup>th</sup> Line, Cookstown, Ontario
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:
Replacement of Two Pedestrian Bridges PB-06 and PB-07
(short description of the improvement)
to the above premises was substantially performed on <u>October 14, 2021</u> . (date substantially performed)
Date certificate signed: October 29, 2021
Multiple
(payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner:       Town of Innisfil         Address for service:       2101 Innisfil Beach Road, Innisfil, Ontario L9S 1A1
Name of contractor: Serve Construction Limited
Address for service: 74 North Queen Street, Toronto, Ontario M8Z 2C9
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): Doug Dixon & Associates Inc.
Address: 2 County Court Boulevard, Suite 345, Brampton, Ontario L6W 3W8
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:
see above
(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)
<ul> <li>B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:</li> <li>see above</li> </ul>
(if the lien does not attach to the premises, the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)